
SALLQUIST, DRUMMOND & O'CONNOR, r.L. 

TEMPE OFFICE 
4500 S. LAKESHORE DRIVE 

SUITE 339 
TEMPE, ARIZONA 85282 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

RICHARD L. SALLQUIST PHONE (480) 839-5202 
FACSIMILE (480) 345-0412 

E-MAIL dickasd-law.com 

March 15,2006 

Colleen Ryan 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
Docket Control 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Re: 
Affidavit of Mailing 

Community Water of Green Valley; Docket No. W-02304A-05-0830; 

Dear Ms. Ryan: 

The February 14, 2006 Procedural Order required the Company to file an Affidavit of 
Mailing of the Notice of the hearing in the subject docket. Enclosed please find 15 copies of the 
Affidavit of Mailing in that regard. 

In the event you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call. 

Enclosures 
cc: Hearing Division 

Utilities Division 
Legal Division 
Pierre Hanhart 
Tom Bourassa 

Richard L. Sallquist 

21 008.00000.29 

http://dickasd-law.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

tichard L. Sallquist 
Sallquist & Drummond, P.C. 
t.500 South Lakeshore Drive 
Suite 339 
rempe, Arizona 85282 
'hone: (480) 839-5202 
;ax: (480) 345-0412 
ittorneys for Applicant 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ) DOCKET NO. W-02304A-05-0830 
APPLICATION OF COMMUNITY 1 
WATER OF GREEN VALLEY FOR AN ) AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 
INCREASE IN ITS WATER RATES 1 
FOR CUSTOMERS WITHIN PIMA ) 
COUNTY, ARIZONA. ) 

STATE OF ARIZONA ) 

Zounty of Pima ) 
>ss 

1. I am Pierre Hanhart, Controller of Community Water of Green Valley. My business 

address is P.O. Box 1078, Green Valley, Arizona 85622-1078. 

2. On March 10, 2006, I caused the Notice in the form attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and 

incorporated herein by reference for all purposes, to be mailed by first class mail, 

postage prepaid, to all customers of record. 

3. Further affiant sayeth naught. 

DATED this 1344 day of March, 2006. 

COMMUNITY WATER OF GREEN VALLEY 

By :~ ( 6----. 
Pierre anhart 

21008.00000.27 



The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /& day of March, 2006, by 

Pierre Hanhart. 

Lly Commission Expires: 

3riginal and fifteen co 'es of the 
'oregoing filed this p d a y  
if March, 2005: 

locket Control 
irizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

4 copy? the foregoing filed 
his / day of March, 2005, to: 

3earing Division 
k-izona Corporation Commission 
IO0 W. Congress 
rucson, Arizona 85701 

Jtilities Division 
irizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

,egal Division 
irizona Corporation Commission 
1200 Wqst Washington 

!1008.00000.27 


